## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Joerg Schaepperle	05/30/2006
Jurgen Otterbach	05/30/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALCATEL		
Street Address:	54, rue La Boetie		
City:	75008 Paris		
State/Country:	FRANCE		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11679139

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028573229

Email: aboyd@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: David J. Cushing

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q100152 DJC/AMB	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Cushing	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Q100152Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 018939 FRAME: 0094

# Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Joerg SCHAEPPERLE of Stuttgart, Jürgen OTTERBACH of Stuttgart both from Germany hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

	A method of	reducing a peak to	average power ratio of a m	odulated signal
and ex	ecuted an applicat		of the United States of Americ	ca therefor on
	Whereas,	Alcatel		
		54, rue La	ı Boetie	
		75008 Par	ris	
		France		
inventi		s to acquire the entire ited States patents to b	right, title, and interest in the e obtained therefor;	application and
	Now therefore, for	or valuable consideration	on, receipt whereof is hereby	acknowledged,
issue a succes necess do so t	35 U.S.C. §119, and Letters Patent of sorts and assigns; and assigned by the assigned by the assigned.  I/We hereby authorized Avenue, N	nd I/we request the Dir granted upon the inven- and I/we will execute vo- e in connection with the corize and request our a W, Washington, DC 2	is of America, including the rector of the U.S. Patent and I ition set forth in the application without further consideration we United States application wattorneys SUGHRUE MION, 0037-3213 to insert here in p	Frademark Office to on to the assignee, its all papers deemed when called upon to PLLC of 2100 arentheses
(Appli	cation number		and Confirmation numb	er
	er and filing data a	, filed	and Confirmation numb	) the application
Date:	May 30, 2006	Jourg Schaepperle		
Date:	May 30, 2006	s/Jürgen OTT KABACH	Otto Somb	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

**RECORDED: 02/28/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 018939 FRAME: 0095